2022

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
RESOLUTION
Resolution
MEMBLERS AYE NAY ABSTAIN ABSENT
No.
GORMAN V/
HARVILLA g,/ | Date:
ROSSILLO L//
RUSSELL III “L//J Page
STEWART V// Subject:
WRIGHTINGTON % / ’
Purpose:
MAYOR LABRUNO
TOTALS < / Dollar
T mmr 5 Amount:
Offered by: FOSG 4D
Seconded by: (AL, | Prepared By:

22-235

October 11, 2022

1 0F 27

BILLS LIST

Approval

$3,253,139.18

Katia Minaya

Certified as a true copy of a Resolution adopted by | the Borough of Dumont on above

date at a Regular Meeting by: :
,_ WU L im} )4

T

“Borough

J efnme

iek, RMC, Borough Clerk

of Dumont, Bergen County, New Jersey




BILLS LIST

BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Dumont, County of Bergen, State
of New Jetsey, that the proper warrants be drawn and that attached bills, with the exception of
those bills not approved by a majority of the Council, be paid providing funds are available in the

amount of $4,998,333.19

CAPITAL ACCOUNT

CURRENT ACCOUNT

ESCROW ACCOUNT
BERN ROOT, LLC
COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN
NORTH JERSEY MEDIA GROUP
REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS

RECREATION TRUST
RECREATION BEQUEST
WIRE TRANSFER

STATE OF NJ DIV. OF PENS. & BNFT
DUMONT BOARD OF EDUCATION

205,661.01

1,280,266.39

1,187.50

1,080.00

118.17

61.00

TOTAL 2,446.67

29,613.00

192,832.11

1,542,320.00 -

TOTAL 1,735,152.11




October 7, 2022
10:40 AM

DUMONT BOROUGH
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: I

Range of Checking Accts: First to Last

Report Type: AlT Checks

Report Format: Detail

Range of Check bates: 09/14/22 to 10/11/22
Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y

Check # Check pate vendor

Reconcited/void Ref Num

3,068.64

{e) PURCHASE OF LAW/RESCUE EQUP - POLICE

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
" CAPITAL-INTRCHG CAPITAL ACCOUNT_MARINERS
5305 09/15/22  3CTS0005 ICT SOLUTEONS 09/30/22 5676
21-01362 1 INSTALLATION/TESTED PHONE LINE 525.00 C-04-55-963-040 Budget 1 1
{(d) [ORG #1578] MUNICIPAL COMPLEX COSTS
5306 09/15/22 JF546 1. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC. 09/30/22 5676
22-00398 5 19 LAWRENCE AVE EMERGENCY 11,534.93  C-04-55-936-010 Budget 2 1
NIJEIT PHASE II CONSTRUCTTON #1375,#1407
22-00484 1 EMERGENCY CONTRACT SWR REPAIRS 21,556,006 C-04-55-972-008 Budget 31
(h) SEWER LINE REPAIR WORK, COLUMBIA AVE
33,090.93
§307 09/15/22 REQ02?  REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS 09/30/22 5677
21-00726 9 REPLACING CHECK #5233 712.50 ¢-04-55-972-011 Budget 1 1
(k) IMPROVEMENTS-VARTOUS, MEMORIAL PARK
71-00726 10 MEMORIAL PARK IMPR FEB 2022 1,870.00 C-04-55-972-011 Budget 2 1
(k) IMPROVEMENTS-VARIOUS, MEMORTAL PARK
21-00726 11 MEMORIAL PARK IMPR APR 2022 1,272.50 c-04-55-972-011 Budget 3 o1
(k) IMPROVEMENTS-VARIOUS, MEMORIAL PARK
21-00726 12 MEMORIAL PARK IMPR MAY 2022 1,957.44 C-04-55-972-011 Budget 4 1
(k) IMPROVEMENTS-VARIOUS, MEMORIAL PARK
21-00727 10 REPLACING CHECK# 5233 5,213.77 C-(4-55-972-001 Budget 5 1
(a) IMPROVEMENTS-VARIOUS, GINA'S FIELD
2100727 11 GINA'S FIELD IMPROV JAN 2022 2,302.50 C-04-55-972-001 Budget 6 1
(2) IMPROVEMENTS-VARIOUS, GINA'S FIELD
21-00727 12 GINA'S FIELD IMPROV FEB 2022 4,635.30 C-04-55-972-001 Budget 7 1
(a) IMPROVEMENTS-VARIOUS, GINA'S FIELD
21-00727 13 GINA'S FIELD IMPROV MAR 2022 7,731.75  €-04-55-972-001 Budget 8 1
: (a) IMPROVEMENTS-VARIOUS, GINA'S FIELD
21-00727 14 GINA'S FIELD IMPROV APR 2022 9,038.90 c-04-55-972-G01 Budget 9 1
(a) IMPROVEMENTS-VARIOUS, GINA'S FIELD
21-00727 15 GINA'S FIELD TMPROV MAY 2022 9,441.98 C-04-55-972-001 Budget 0 1
(a) IMPROVEMENTS-VARIQUS, GINA'S FIELD
71-00728 9 REPLACING CHECKH 5233 402,50 ¢-04-55-972-003 Budget 11 1
(c) RDWY IMPROVEMENTS-VARIOUS, GRANT AVE
21-00728 10 REHAB_GRANT AVE APRIL 2022 525.00 C-04-55-972-003 Budget 12 1
(c) RDWY IMPROVEMENTS-VARIOUS, GRANT AVE
46,004.14
5308 10/07/22 10/07/22 voID 0
5314 10/11/22 AT0023  ATLANTIC TACTICAL OF K.J. 5688
22-00928 3 COLT RIFLES CR6933-EPR 1,069.80 Cc-04-55-968-005 Budget 7 1
(e) PURCHASE OF LAW/RESCUE EQUP - POLICE
22-00928 4 COLT RIFLES CROY33-EPR 1,998.84 C-04-55-968-005 Rudget § 1




October 7, 2022

1040 a6

DUMONT BOROUGH

check Register By Check Date

page No: 2

check # Check pate Vendor

PO #

Ttem Description

Amount Paid Charge Account

Reconciied/void Ref Num
Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct

CAPITAL-INTRCHG CAPITAL ACCOUNT_MARINERS

5315 10/11/22  COSTADOS COSTA ENGINEERING CORPORATION 5688
22-01290 1 2021 CDBG COLONIAL PKWY APR/22 1,155.00 C-04-55-973-004 Budget 10 1
D)ROADS - COLONIAL PARKWAY
22-01290 2 2021 CDBG COLONIAL PXwy 7-9/22 22,305.25 C-04-55-973-004 Budget 11
DJROADS - COLONTAL PARKWAY
23,460.25
5316 10/11/22 1E100  JESCO 5688
22-01255 1 Loader Bucket Claw 27,675.00 ¢€-04-55-975-001 Budget g 1
EMERGENCY PURCHASE - DPW CLAW
5317 10/11/22 NE125  NEGLIA ENGINEERING 5688
22-01364 1 INGINEERING SERV AUG 2027 11,129.97 C-04-55-973-002 Budget 12 1
B) ROADS-HIGHWOOD, CHESNUT, GARDEN, VIRG
22-01364 2 INGINEERING SERV AUG 2022 11,129,938 C-04-55-973-003 Budget 13 1
C)ROADS - BEDFORD AVENUE
22,259.95
5318 10/11/22 RE0022  REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS 5688
21-00536 12 COLUMBIA AVE SANTRY SWR EMRGCY 131.28 C-04-55-970-001 Budget 1 1
(2) EMERGENCY SEWER/STORM DRAINGE REPAIR
21-00536 13 COLUMBIA AVE SANTRY SWR EMRGCY 441,22 C-04-55-972-008 Budget : 1
(h) SEWER LINE REPAIR WORK, COLUMBIA AVE
21-00726 14 MEMORIAL PARK IMPR JUNE 2022 6,570.60 C-04-55-972-011 Budget 31
(k) IMPROVEMENTS-VARIOUS, MEMORIAL PARK
21-00727 17 GINA'S FIELD IMPROV AUGUST 22 3,844.25 ¢-04-55-972-001 Budget § 1
(a) IMPROVEMENTS-VARIOUS, GINA'S FIELD
21-00728 12 REHAB._GRANT AVE AUGUST 2027 4,837.75 ¢-04-55-972-003 Budget 5 1
(c) ROWY IMPROVEMENTS-VARIOUS, GRANT AVE
21-00728 13 REHAB_GRANT AVE, PHASE I & II 1,305.00 c-04-55-972-003 Budget 6 1
(c) RDWY IMPROVEMENTS-VARIOUS, GRANT AVE
17,130.10
5319 10/11/22  WATEROOS WATERS,MCPHERSON,MCNETLL 5688
22-01401 1 BOND COUNSEL SVC THRU 6/22/22 25,972.00 C-04-55-969-002 Budget 14 1
(b) RD PAVING-VARIOUS STREETS, GRANT AVE
22-01407 1 BOND COUNSEL SVC THRU 10/6/22 600.00 C-04-55-974-003 Budget 5 1
DPW Loader Bucket with Claw
22-01402 2 BOND COUNSEL SVC THRU 10/6/22 5,875.00 C-04-55-974-003 Budget 6 1
DPW Loader Bucket with Claw
32,447.00
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 9 1 205,661.01 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0,00 0.00
Total: 9 1 205,661.01 0.00
COMMERCE DEVELO ESCROW ACCOUNT_TD BANK
2479 10/11/22  BERNROOS BERN ROOT, LLC 5690
22-01218 1 ESCROW-INV.10713 500.00 E-77-65-896-188 Budget 7 1

Continued

21 OMAHA/T5 SECOND ST [21-17]_MIXAB PROP



October 7, 2022
10:40 AW

DUMONT BOROUGH
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 3

check # Check pate Vendor

reconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract  Ref Seq Acct
COMMERCE DEVELG ESCROW ACCOUNT_TD BANK Continued
2479 BERN ROOT, LLC Continued
22-01219 1 ESCROW-INV. 10712 187.50 E-77-65-935-506 Budget 3 1
528 WEST MADISON AVE UNIT E 22-02
22-01256 1 ESCROW ATTORNEY SERVICE 500.00 £-77-65-935-499 Budget 4 1
115 CRESSKILL AVE [22-01]_JUSTIN PEDRICK
1,187.50
2480 10/11/22  COLLIOI0 COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 5690
22-01313 1 PROF SRV RENDERED 5/22/22 1,080.00 E-77-65-896-188 Budget 5 1
21 OMAHA/75 SECOND ST [21-17]_MIKAB PROP
2481 10/11/22 N08G1  NORTH JERSEY MEDIA GROUP 5640
22-01372 1 RE-EXAMIN RESOLUTION 17.66 E-77-66-288-994 Budget 6 1
UB DUMONT I,LLC[22-041B:12151:2,14,15,17
22-01373 1 INVOICE NO. 5413613 17.66 E-77-66-290-008 Budget 71
W. MADISON HOLDINGS LLC [22-051324 HRDB
22-01376 1 INVOICE 5411799 21,50 E-77-66-289-9%4 Budget 8§ 1
UB DUMONT I,LLC[22-04]8:1215L:2,14,15,17
22-01377 1 SPECTAL HEARING 21.50 E-77-66-290-008 Budget 9 1
W, MADISON HOLDINGS LLC {22-05]324 HRDB
22-01378 1 JLUB ADOPTED RESOLUTION 19.92 £-77-66-290-008 Budget 1 1
W. MADISON HOLDINGS LLC [22-051324 HRDB
22-01379 1 JLUB ADOPTED RESOLUTION 19.93 E-77-66-289-994 Budget 1w 1
UB DUMONT 1,LLC[22-04]8;1215L:2,14,15,17
118.17
2482 10/11/22  REQ022  REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS 5690
21-01152 1 3LUB-150 NEW MILFORD 61.00 E-77-60-108-976 Budget 1 1
150 NEW MILFORD [18-08]_PALATHNKAL ,JACOB
Checking Account Totals Paid Yoid Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 4 0 2,446,67 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 4 0 2,446.67 0.00
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_MARINERS
67439 09/14/22  PAGO25  PARAMUS POST OFFICE 09/30/22 5675
22-01273 1 POSTAGE- 2022 FINAL TAX BILLS 2,700,006 2-01-20-101-237 Budget 1 1
POSTAGE
67440 09/16/22  ROBER035 ROBERT SHERROW 04/30/22 5678
22-01265 1 MILEAGE REIMB.-AUGUST 2022 811.37 2-01-22-195-263 Budget 1 1
UCC - TRAVEL EXPENSES
67441 09/16/22  AHTREQL0 A & H TREE SERVICE LLC 09/30/22 5679
22-01124 1 TREE REMOVAL 239 JOHNSON AVE. 9,000.00 2-01-26-290-228 Budget 11
STREETS/ROADS - TREE MAINTENANCE
67442 (9/21/22 RO067  BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL 09/30/22 5680
22-01297 1 PAY WEEK OF 9/23/22 - PP # 19 4,615,38 2-01-20-106-101 Budget 1 1

GEN ADMIN - REGULAR




October 7, 2022

10:40 Ax

DUMONT BOROUGH

Check Register By Check bate

Page No: 4

check # check pate vendor

reconciled/void ref Num

PO #  TItem Description amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Ref Seq Acct
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_MARINERS Continued
67442 BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL Continued

22-01297 2 PAY WEEK OF 9/23/22 - PP # 19 3,625.00 2-01-20-110-101 Rudget 2
MAYOR & COUNCIL - REGULAR

22-01297 3 PAY WEEK OF 9/23/22 - pP # 19 5,065.39 2-01-20-120-10% Budget 3
BORO CLERK - REGULAR

22-01297 4 PAY VEEK OF 9/23/22 - PP # 19 4,905.27 2-01-20-130-101 Budget 4
FIN ADMIN - REGULAR

22-01297 5 PAY WEEK OF 9/23/22 - pP # 19 3,426.43 2-01-20-145-101 Budget 5
TAX COLL - REGULAR

22-01297 6 PAY WEEK OF 9/23/22 - pp # 19 038.27 2-01-20-150-101 Budget 6
TAX ASSESS - REGULAR

22-01297 7 PAY WEEK OF 9/23/22 - PP # 19 10,824.96 2-01-22-195-101 Budget 7
UCC - REGULAR

22-01297 & PAY WEFK OF 9/23/22 - PP # 19 136,548.69 2-01-25-240-101 Budget 8
POLICE - REGULAR

22-01297 & PAY WEEK OF 9/23/27 - PP # 19 14,012.61 2-01-25-240-102 Budget 9
POLICE - OVERTIME

22-01297 10 PAY WEEK OF 9/23/22 - PP # 19 44,676,95 2-01-55-164-200 Budget 10
TRAFFIC DETAILS

22-01297 11 PAY WEEK oF 9/23/22 - PP # 19 486.81 2-01-23-221-200 Rudget i

‘ HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

22-01297 12 PAY WEEK OF 9/23/22 - pP # 19 10,402.50 2-01-25-240-105 gudget 12
POLICE CROSSING GUARDS

22-01297 13 PAY WEEK OF 9/23/22 - PP # 19 19,503.38 2-01-25-240-104 Budget 13
POLICE DISPATCHERS - REGULAR

22-01297 14 PAY WEEK OF 9/23/22 - PP # 19 845,38 2-01-25-240-102 Budget 14
POLICE - OVERTIME

22-01297 15 PAY WEEK OF 9/23/22 - pp # 19 277.25  2-01-23-221-200 Budget 15
HEALTH BENEFETS - WAIVERS

22-01297 16 PAY WEEK OF 9/23/22 - PP # 19 244 .42 2-01-25-268-101 - Budget 16
LIFE HAZARD - REGULAR

22-01297 17 PAY WEEK OF 9/23/22 - PP # 19 65,229.03 2-01-26-290-10% Budget 17
STREETS/ROADS - REGULAR

22-01297 18 PAY WEEK OF 9/23/22 - PP # 19 6,069.18 2-01-26-290-102 Budget 18
STREETS/ROADS - OVERTIME

22-01297 19 PAY WEEK OF 9/23/22 - PP # 19 800.00 2-01-26-290-104 Budget 19
STREETS/ROADS - STAND BY

22-01297 20 PAY WEEK OF 9/23/22 - PP # 19 5,033.03 2-01-26-310-101 Budget 20
BUIDLING/GROUNDS - REGULAR

22-01267 21 PAY WEEK OF 9/23/22 - pp # 19 207.64 2-01-26-310-102 Budget 21
BUILDING/GROUNDS - OVERTIME

22-01297 22 PAY WEEK OF 9/23/22 - pP # 19 2,793.35 2-01-27-330-101 Budget 2
PUBLIC HEALTH - REGULAR

22-01297 23 PAY WEEK OF 9/23/22 - PP # 19 3,973.73 2-01-28-373-101 Budget 23
SENIOR CITIZENS - REGULAR

22-01297 24 PAY WEEK OF 9/23/22 - PP # 19 1,600.62 2-01-28-375-101 Budget 24
RECREATION - REGULAR

22-01297 25 PAY WEEK OF 9/23/22 - pp # 19 317.03  2-01-23-221-200 Budget 25
HEALTH BENEFITS ~ WAIVERS

22-01297 26 PAY WEEX OF 9/23/22 - pp # 14 15,607.48 2-01-55-271-200 Budget 6

DUE FROM LIBRARY




October 7, 2022
10:40 Al

DUMONT BOROUGH
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 5

Check # Check pate vendor

Reconciled/void Raf Num

PO # Item Description amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_MARINERS Continued
67447 BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL. continued
22-01297 27 PAY WEEK OF 9/23/22 - PP # 19 5,159.93  2-01-43-490-101 Budget 71
MUNICIPAL - REGULAR
22-01297 28 PAY WEEK OF 9/23/22 - pp # 19 10,166.64 2-01-36-472-282 Budget 28 1
SOCIAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS
22-01297 29 PAY WEEK OF 9/23/22 - PP # 19 5,009.90 2-01-36-472-282 Budget 24 1
SOCTAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS
22-01297 30 PAY WEEK OF 9/23/22 - P # 19 58.09 2-01-23-210-100 Budget 1
LIABILITY - PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL
22-01297 31 PAY WEEK OF 9/23/22 - PP # 19 223.42 2-01-36-474-279 Budget 1 1
DCRP - CONTRIBUTIONS
3182,707.76
67443 09/23/22 ©DUI32  DUMONT AMBULANCE CORP. 5681
22-01193 2 3RD QTR2(22 OPERATION EXPENSES 13,000.00 2-01-25-260-275 Budget § 1
AID TO VOL AMBULANCE - CONTRIBUTIONS
67444 09/23/22 FI17L  FIRE COMPANY #1 5681
22-00303 4 3RD QTR 2022 OPERATNG EXPENSES 4,000.00 2-01-25-266-280 Budget 1 1
FIRE HOUSE - MONTHLY RENTAL
67445 09/23/22 FI172  FIRE COMPANY #3 5681
22-00307 4 3RD QTR 2022 OPERATNG EXPENSES 4,000,00 2-01-25-266-280 Budget 7 1
FIRE HOUSE - MONTHLY RENTAL
67446 09/23/22 1N230  INDEPENDENT HOSE CO 5681
22-00308 4 3RD QTR 2022 OPERATNG EXPENSES 4,000.00 2-01-25-266-280 Budget i 1
FIRE HOUSE - MONTHLY RENTAL
67447 09/23/22 SP0O23  SPOK,INC 5681
22-00538 8 BEEPER CHG-SENIOR CTR 3UN 2022 2.36 2-01-28-373-237 Budget 4 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - MAINTENANCE
22-00538 9 BEEPER CHG-SENTOR CTR JUL 2022 2,36 2-01-28-373-237 Budget 5 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - MAINTENANCE
22-00538 10 BEEPER CHG-SENIOR CTR AUG 2022 2.36 2-01-28-373-237 Budget 6 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - MAINTENANCE
22-00538 11 BEEPER CHG-SENIOR CTR SEP 2022 2.36 2-01-28-373-237 Budget 7 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - MATNTENANCE
9,44
67448 10/05/22 NI905  TREASURER-STATE OF NEW JERSEY 5685
22-01362 1 DPW-UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS 50.00 2-01-26-290-235 Budget 1 1
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
67449 10/05/22 BO067  BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL 5686
22-01399 1 PAY WEEK OF 10/7/22 - PP # 20 4,615.38 2-01-20-100-101 Budget 1 1
GEN ADMIN - REGULAR
22-01399 2 PAY WEEK OF 10/7/22 - PP # 20 5,065.39 2-01-20-120-101 Budget 2 1
BORO CLFRK - REGULAR
22-01399 3 PAY WEEK OF 10/7/22 - pr £ 20 4,905.27 2-01-20-130-101 Budget 1 1

FIN ADMIN - REGULAR




october 7, 2022

10:40 A

DUMONT BOROUGH Page No: 6
Check Register By Check Date

check # check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description amount Paid Charge Account Accotint Type Contract Ref Seg Acct
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_MARINERS Continuad
67449 BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL Continued

22-01399 4 PAY WEEK OF 10/7/22 - pP # 20 3,426.43 2-01-20-145-101 Budget 4 1
TAX COLL - REGULAR

22-01399 5 PpAY WEEK OF 10/7/22 - pP # 20 938.27 2-01-20-150-101 Budget 5 1
TAX ASSESS - REGULAR

22-01399 6 PAY WEEK OF 10/7/22 - PP # 20 10,624.96 2-01-22-195-101 Budget 6 1
UCC - REGULAR

22-01399 7 PAY WEEK OF 10/7/22 - PP # 20 150,884.63 2-01-25-240-101 gudget T 1
POLICE - REGULAR

22-01399  § PAY WEEK OF 10/7/22 - PP # 20 4,584.16 7-01-25-240-102 Budget § 1
POLICE - OVERTIME

22-01399 9 PAY WEEK OF 10/7/22 - PP # 20 65,726.59 2-01-55-164-200 Budget : ¢ 1
TRAFFIC DETAILS

22-01399 10 pay WEEK OF 10/7/2% - pp £ 20 486.81 2-01-23-221-200 Budget 0w 1
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

22-0139% 11 PAY WEEK OF 10/7/22 - PP 4 20 11,460.00 2-01-25-240-105 Budget 1 1
POLICE CROSSING GUARDS

22-0139% 12 PAY WEEK OF 10/7/22 - PP # 20 20,647.07 2-01-25-240-104 Budget o1
POLICE DISPATCHERS - REGULAR

22-01399 13 PAY WEEK OF 10/7/22 - pP # 20 1,063.16 2-01-25-240-102 Budget 13 1
POLICE - QVERTIME

22-01399 14 PAY WEEK OF 10/7/22 - PP # 20 277.25  2-01-23-221-200 Budget 4 1
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

22-01399 15 PAY WEEK OF 10/7/22 - PP # 20 244,42 2-01-25-268-101 Budget 15 1
LIFE HAZARD - REGULAR

22-01399 16 PAY WEEK OF 10/7/22 - pp # 20 64,724.93 2-01-26-290-101 Budget 6 1
STREETS/ROADS - REGULAR

22-01399 17 PAY WEEx OF 10/7/22 - pP # 20 1,731.32  2-01-26-290-102 Budget 17 1
STREETS/ROADS - OVERTIME

22-0139% 18 PAY WEEK OF 10/7/22 - pp # 20 600.00 2-01-26-290-104 Budget 18 1
STREETS/ROADS - STAND BY

22-01399 19 PAY WEEK OF 10/7/22 - PP # 20 5,043.03 2-01-26-310-10% Budget 19 1
BUIDLING/GROUNDS - REGULAR

22-01399 20 PAY WEEK OF 10/7/22 - PP # 20 2,703.35 2-01-27-330-101 Budget 0 1
PUBLIC HEALTH - REGULAR

27-01399 21 PAY WEEK OF 10/7/22 - pp 4 20 4,138.73 2-01-28-373-101 Budget 21 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - REGULAR

2201399 22 PAY WEEK OF 10/7/22 - PP # 20 1,600.62 2-01-28-375-101 Budget 2 1
RECREATION - REGULAR

22-0139% 23 PAY WEEK OF 10/7/22 - pP # 20 317.03  2-01-23-221-200 Budget 23 1
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

22-01399 24 PAY WEEK OF 10/7/22 - PP # 20 15,898.48 2-01-55-271-200 Budget M 1
DUE FROM LIBRARY

22-01399 25 PAY WEEK OF 10/7/22 - pp # 20 4,879.12 2-01-43-490-101 Budget 25 1
MUNICIPAL - REGULAR

22-01399 26 PAY WEEK OF 10/7/22 - pp & 20 9,772.54 2-01-36-472-282 Budget 6 1
SOCIAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS

22-01399 27 PAY WEEK OF 10/7/22 - PP # 20 5,354.24 2-01-36-472-282 Budget 7 1
SOCTAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS

22-01399 28 PAY WEEK OF 10/7/22 - pp # 20 62.28 2-01-23-210-100 Budget 81

LIABILITY - PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL
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Chack Register By Check Date

check # Check Date Vendor

Reconciled/void ref Num

PO # Ttem Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract  Ref Seq Acct
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_MARTINERS Continued
67449 BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL Continued
22-0139% 29 PAY WEEK oF 10/7/22 - PP # 20 295.01 2-01-36-474-279 Budget 9 1
DCRP - CONTRIBUTIONS
402,070.47
67450 10/11/27 AGOO8  AGL WELDING SUPPLY CO 5687
21-01164 3 ACETYLENE & OXYGEN 38.72 1-01-26-290-230 Budget 4 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
27-01139 2 CYLINDER RENTAL 74,52 2-01-26-290-230 Budget g2 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
113.24
67451 10/11/22  AHTREQL0 A & H TREE SERVICE LLC 5687
22-01200 1 TREE REMOVAL-MEMORIAL PARK 4,900.00 2-01-26-310-225 Budget 134 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - PARKS
67452 10/11/22  aM014  AMERICANWEAR INC. 5687
21-00371 1 BLD./GROS UNIFORMS-INvV. 799118 12,90 1-01-26-310-234 Budget 2 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
21-00371 7 BLD./GRDS UNIFORMS-IAV. 796823 12.90 1-01-26-310-234 Budget I 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
22-00402 22 UNIFORMS, MATS & WIPES 191.58 2-01-26-290-205 Budget 3 1
STREETS/ROADS - UNIFORM CLEANING ‘
22-01140 2 UNIFORMS, MATS & WIPES 191,58 2-01-26-290-205 Budget 83 1
STREETS/ROADS - UNIFORM CLEANING
22-01140 3 UNIFORMS, MATS & WIPES 185.08 2-01-26-290-205 Budget % 1
STREETS/ROADS - UNIFORM CLEANING
22-01140 4 UNIFORMS, MATS & WIPES 185.08 2-01-26-290-205 Budget 85 1
STREETS/ROADS - UNIFORM CLEANING
22-0119¢ 1 BLD. DEPT. UNIFORMS 6.65 2-01-26-310-234 Budget 13 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
22-01190 2 BLD. DEPT. UNEFORMS 6.65 2-01-26-310-234 Budget 131 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
22-01190 3 BLD. DEPT. UNIFORMS 6.65 2-01-26-310-234 Budget 31
BUILDING/GROUNDS -~ EQUIP/SUPPLIES
22-01266 1 BLD./GRDS UNIFORMS .65 2-01-26-310-234 Budget 153 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
22-01277 1 BLD./GRDS UNIFORMS 12,90 2-01-26-310-234 Budget 159 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
818.67
67453 10/11/22  AM793  AMERICAN HOSE & HYDRAULIC €O 5687
22-00401 2 TK 233 CYLINDER REPAIR/CABLE 3,573.86 2-01-26-290-225 Budget 35 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (DPW)
67454 10/11/22 BC724  BERGEN COUNTY MUNC CT ADM ASSC 5687
22-01269 1 BcMCAA Fall Conference 160,00 2-01-43-490-208 Budget 1% 1
MUNICIPAL - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
67455 10/11/22 BEG4S  BENJAMIN BROS INC. 5687
12-01067 1 BLD./GRDS MISC. SUPPLIES 48.93 2-01-26-310-234 Budget 751

BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
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67455 BENJAMIN BROS INC. Continued ‘
22-01189 1 MISC. BORO SUPPLIES 12.80 2-01-26-310-234 Budget 128 1
BUTLDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
22-01189 2 MISC. BORD SUPPLIES 42.7¢ 2-01-26-310-234 Budget 129 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
22-01267 1 FLAG TAPE ETC. SUPPLIES 25.64 2-01-26-310-234 Budget 154 1
BUTLDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
150.11
67456 10/11/22 BEOSS  BEYER BROS CORP. 5687
22-01209 2 TAHOE BRAXE PADS 218.15 2-01-25-265-244 Budget 135 1
FIRE DEPT - VEHICLE MAINT/PARTS
67457 10/11/22 BEBO4  BERGEN CTY.MUN.CLERK ASSOC 5687
22-01381 1 FALL MEETING 100.00 2-01-20-120-208 Budget 23 1
BORO CLERK - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
67458 10/11/22  BERNROOS BERN ROOT, LLC 5687
22-01179 1 GENERAL MATTERS 500,00 2-01-21-180-223 Budget 4 1
JLUB - LEGAL SERVICES
22-01179 4 GEMERAL MATTERS - 10721 562.50 2-01-21-180-223 Budget s 1
JLUB - LEGAL SERVICES
22-01179 6 GENERAL MATTERS - 10720 348.37 2-01-21-180-223 Budget 126 1
JLUB - LEGAL SERVICES
1,410.87
67459 10/11/22 BO0023  BOGGIA & BOGGIA, LLC 5687
22-00503 27 TAX APPEALS AUGUST 2022 75.00 2-01-20-156-233 Budget 50 1
SPECIAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00503 28 TAX APPEALS AUGUST 2022 75.00 2-01-20-156-233 Budget 51 1
SPECIAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
15¢.60
67460 10/11/22 BRIOY  BRIAN VENEZIO 5687
22-00223 11 MED B EXPENSE REIMB.-SEPT 2072 512.44 2-01-23-220-250 Budget 17 1
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
67461 10/11/22  BROOKOOS BROOKSIDE TOWING 5687
72-00695 4 TOW SWEEPER FROM CONKLIN PLACE 450,00 2-01-26-290-235 Budget 68 1
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
67462 10/11/22  BUCKHOOS BUCKHURST FISH JACQUEMART,INC. 5687
22-01286 1 PRF SERV COAH PLANNER AUG 2022 438.75 2-01-20-100-235 Budget 168 1
GEN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
22-01286 2 PRF SERV COAH PLANNER AUG 2022 1,706.25 2-01-20-100-233 Budget 170 1
GEN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
2,145.00
67463 10/11/22  CHOO2S  CHASAN, LAMPARELLO, & CAPPUZZO 5687
22-00606 9 PROFESSIO LEGAL SERV. AUG 2022 591,20 2-01-20-156-233 Budget 6 1

SPECIAL ~ PROFESSTIONAL SERVICES
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67464 10/11/22 (1125 CINTAS CORP 0687
22-00504 4 ALRM MONITOR-BOROHALL AUG 2022 2,772.10  2-01-26-310-242 Budget 5 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - BORO HALL MAINTENANCE
22-00504 5 EXTINGUISER INSP ANNUAL AUG/22 1,257.18 2-01-26-310-242 Budget 53 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - BORO HALL MAINTENANCE
22-00604 3 PHO LINE#T NOT PRESENT PANEL 925.00 2-01-26-290-232 Budget 63 1
STREETS/ROADS - EQUIP MAINT CONTRACTUAL
22-01268 1 BORO HALL FIRE SPRIKLER ETC. 1,324.85 2-01-26-310-242 Budget 15 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - BORO HALL MATNTENANCE
22-01386 1 LIRRARY INSPECTION SPRINKLER 1,101.00 2-01-26-310-213 Budget 26 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - LIBRARY/SENIOR CENTER
7,380.13
67465 10/11/22 CLOO4  CLIFFHANGER PRODUCTIONS, INC. 5687
22-01332 1 DUMONT DAY BALANCE 13,680.00 2-01-30-420-287 Budget 8 1
CELEBRATION - OTHER EVENT SUPPLIES
67466 10/11/22  COLLIOL0 COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 5687
22-00505 4 PROFESSIONAL PLNG SRVC 8/14/22 4,365.00 2-01-20-100-235 Budget 1
GEN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
67467 10/11/22  COSTAOOS COSTA ENGINEERING CORPORATION 5687
22-01288 1 ENGINEERING SERVICES SEPT 2022 3,984.75 2-01-20-165-235 Budget 173 1
ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
67468 10/11/22 DE120  DE MAURO TOWING 5687
22-07050 2 TOW 231 MASON DUMP TO DPW 85.00 2-01-26-290-235 Budget o1
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
67469 10/11/22 DE124  DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF NJ 5687
22-00246 11 DENTAL PAYMNT OCTOBER 2022 9,612.74 2-01-23-220-200 Budget 26 1
INSURANCE - DENTAL
67470 10/11/22 bI131  DIXON HOMESTEAD LIBRARY 5687
72-00238 5 4TH QTR 2022 LIBRARY STATE AID 193,679.75  2-01-29-390-275 Budget 11 1
PUBLIC LIBRARY - MAINTENANCE
67471 10/11/22  DIRECO0S DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS 5687
22-09507 23 ELECTRIC AUGUST 2022 4,53 2-01-31-430-000 Budget 5 1
ELECTRICITY/NATURAL GAS
22-00507 24 ELECTRIC AUGUST 2022 0,95 2-01-31-430-000 Budget % 1
ELECTRICITY/NATURAL GAS
22-00507 25 ELECTRIC AUGUST 2022 3.97 2-01-31-430-000 Budget 57 1
ELECTRICITY/NATURAL GAS
22-00507 26 ELECTRIC AUGUST 2022 1.56 2-01-31-430-000 Budget 58 1
ELECTRICITY/NATURAL GAS
11.01
67472 10/11/22  ECARTO0S E. CARTER CORRISTON JR. 1099 5687
22-01389 1 SPECIAL SESSION-9/29/22 200,00 2-01-25-275-219 Budget 28 1

PROSECUTOR: PROFESSIONAL SERVICES




oOctober 7, 2022
10:40 Aw

DUMONT BOROUGH
check Register By Check Date

Page No: 10

Check # check pate vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO#  Ttem Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Ref Seq Acct
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_MARINERS Continted
67473 10/11/22  ENF)322 ENFORSYS FIRE SYSTEMS INC 5687
22-00524 1 MAINT/SUBSC-INSPECT SOFTWARE 1,128.75 2-01-25-268-234 Budget 5 1
LIFE HAZARD - USE FEES
67474 10/11/22  EVIG6  EVANS SERVICE 5687
22-01195 2 COFFEE AND CUPS 255.71 2-01-26-290-230 gudget 133 1
STREETS/RCADS - MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
67475 10/11/22  FD~207  FAIRVIEW DIESEL, INC. 5687
22-00638 3 FUEL INJECTOR TRUK 236 295,00 2-01-26-290-243 Budget 85 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
67476 10/11/22 FI171  FIRE COMPANY #1 5687
22-00303 5 IST-3RD QTR/22 ADIUSTMENT 1,500,00 2-01-25-266-280 Budget 2 1
FIRE HOUSE - MONTHLY RENTAL
67477 10/11/22 FI172  FIRE COMPANY #3 5687
22-00307 5 IST-3RD QTR/22 ADIUSTMENT 1,500.00 2-01-25-266-280 Budget 33 1
ETRE HOUSE - MONTHLY RENTAL
67478 10/11/22  F0-0220 FOSTER & COMPANY 5687
22-0040% 8 DRILL BITS, CUT TOOLS, ETC. 796.88 2-01-26-290-230 Budget 37 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00409 9 3 BOXES RUBBER STRAPPINGS 181.17 2-01-26-290-230 Budget 8 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-01147 2 SWITCHES FOR ROLL OFF 233 77.40 2-01-26-290-230 Budget 88 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
1,055.45
67479 10/11/22  GAETAOQS GAETA RECYCLING COMPANY, INC 5687
22-00283 17 SOLID WASTE/CONSTR/CITY 8-2022 47,857.70 2-01-26-305-201 Budget 28 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - REMOVE/RECYCLE/TIP FEES
22-00283 18 RECYCLING TAX AUGUST 2022 1,899.67 2-01-26-305-201 Budget 9 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - REMOVE/RECYCLE/TIP FEES
49, 757.37
67480 10/11/22 6o0011  GOOSETOWN COMMUNICATIONS 5687
22-00282 11 MO MAINT CONTRACT AUGUST 2022 2,168.00 2-01-25-240-212 Budget 701
POLICE ~ EQUIP PURCHASES [MERGED w/215]
67481 10/11/22 GR926  GRAINGER 5687
22-01077 2 GASKETS, CLIPS, COUPLINGS, ETC 67.28 2-01-26-290-230 Budget % 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-01119 1 FIRE PREV-SMOKE DET TESTER 194,63 2-01-25-268-234 Budget 71
LIFE HAZARD - USE FEES
261,91
67482 10/11/22  HACKEOL0 HACKENSACK MERIDIAN HEALTH 5687
22-00065 2 PHYSICAL EXAM/RYAN W. HANLEY 428.00 2-01-25-265-236 Budget 1 1

FIRE DEPT - PHYSICAL EXAMS
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67482 HACKENSACK MERTDIAN HEALTH Continued
22-00065 3 PHYSICAL - S CIOTTI 508,00 2-01-25-265-236 Budget o1
FIRE DEPT - PHYSICAL EXAMS
936.00
67483 10/11/22  HAR 409 HARRY STYLIANOU 5687
22-01388 1 SPECIAL SESSION-9/28/22 200,00 2-01-43-490-102 Budget 227 1
MUNICIPAL - SPECIAL SESSIONS
67484 10/11/22  HILLSO05 HILLSDALE BOARD OF HEALTH 5687
22-01395 1 Sept 2022 child health confnce 315.00 2-01-27-330-201 Budget 20 1
PUBLIC HEALTH - NURSE (CONTRACTUAL)
67485 10/11/22 HO200  HOME DEPGT CREDIT SVC. 5687
22-01148 2 CORDLESS WHITE BLINDS 19.52 2-01-26-290-230 Budget 89 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
22-01279 1 8FT LIGHTED INFLATABLE HALLOW 143.10 2-01-30-420-287 Budget 60 1
CELEBRATION - OTHER EVENT SUPPLIES
22-01279 2 10 HALLOWEEMN INFLATABLE 89.99 2-01-30-420-287 Budget 161 1
CELEBRATION - OTHER EVENT SUPPLIES
22-01279 3 8FT PRE-LIT WITCH 79.99 2-01-30-420-287 Budget 162 1
CELEBRATION - OTHER EVENT SUPPLIES
22-01279 4 6.5' HALLOWEEN INFLATABLE 54,98 2-01-30-420-287 Budget 163 1
CELEBRATION - OTHER EVENT SUPPLIES
22-(1279 5 7.5'HAUNTED TREE 49.04 2-01-30-420-287 Budget 64 1
CELEBRATION - OTHER EVENT SUPPLIES
22-01303 1 BOROLGH MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 73.42 2-01-26-310-242 Budget 193 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - BORO HALL MAINTENANCE
23-01303 2 DPW MAINT. MATERIALS/SUPPLIES 43.24 2-01-26-290-230 Budget 194 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-01309 1 7FT TALL CAT BLOW UP 150,86 2-01-30-420-287 Budget 200 1
CELEBRATION - OTHER EVENT SUPPLIES
22-01309 2 9FT Q0GIE BLOW UP 199.00 2-01-30-420-287 Budget 01
CELEBRATION - OTHER EVENT SUPPLIES
908.14
67486 10/11/22  HUDSO(10 HUDSON MACHINERY LLC 5687
22-00602 2 TIGERTAIL, MANHOLE RING, ETC. 620.70 2-01-26-290-230 Budget 2 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
67487 10/11/22 Ip227  1DM MEDICAL SUPPLY CO 5687
22-01250 1 OXYGEM BOTTLES REFILLED 89.72 2-01-25-240-284 Budget 46 1
POLICE - MEDICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
67488 10/11/22 IN-591  INTER CITY TIRE 5687
22-00412 5 (8) POLICE TIRES 1,223.28 2-01-26-290-227 Budget 9 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (POLICE)
77-01149 7 (4) POLICE EXPEDITION TIRES 705.48 2-01-26-290-227 Budget 9 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT {POLICE)
22-01149 3 POLICE T1 (4) TIRES 705,68 2-01-26-290-227 Budget 98 1

STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (POLICE)
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67488 INTER CITY TIRE Continued
22-01150 2 TURF MASTER MOWER TIRES 260.00 2-01-26-290-203 Budget %2 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE TIRES
2,894, 44
67489 10/11/22 IN230  INDEPENDENT HOSE CO 5687
22-00308 5 1ST-3RD QTR/22 ADJUSTMENT 1,500.0¢ 2-01-25-266-280 Budget 1
FIRE HOUSE - MONTHLY RENTAL
67490 10/11/22  1CTSO00S JCT SOLUTIONS 5687
21-01363 1 DISABLED/FWD PD/DISPATCH LINES 525.00 1-01-26-310-242 Budget 5 1
BUTLDING/GROUNDS - BORO HALL MAINTENANCE
22-01227 1 POLICE MISC. PHONE NAME CHANGE 135.00 2-01-26-310-242 Budget 137 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - BORO HALL MAINTENANCE
22-01227  ? REDIRECT CALLS- BORQ CLERK 202.50 2-01-26-310-242 Budget 138 1
RUILDING/GROUNDS - BORD HALL MAINTENANCE
22-01301 1 RORQ EXTENSIONS - BORQ CLERK 175.00 2-01-26-310-242 Budget w1
BUTLDING/GROUNDS - BORQO HALL MAINTENANCE
1,037.50
67491 10/11/22 100020  JOHN COOK 5687
22-00230 11 MED B REIMB.-JOHN/LIZ OCT 2022 416,70 2-01-23-220-250 Budget 8 1
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
67492 10/11/22 100021  JOHN MOLINA 5687
22-01253 1 §/8 & 8/22 interpreter 400.00 2-01-43-490-298 Budget 149 1
MUNICIPAL - COURT INTERPRETER
67493 10/11/22 100023  JOHN PAMPALONI, IR. 5687
22-00284 10 WASTEWATER CONSULTANT SEPT 22 330.00 2-01-26-290-236 Budget 30 1
STREETS/ROADS - C-4 SEWER LICENSE
67494 10/11/22 30631  JOHNSON & SON INC 5687 .
22-01152 2 (2) YARDS CRUSHED STONE 86.00 2-01-26-290-230 Budget 93 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
67495 10/11/22 ¥E0022  KEEHN POWER PRODUCTS, INC. 5687
22-00415 5 (1) ECHO TRIMMER 287,99 2-01-26-290-230 Budget 0 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
67496 10/11/22 KE263  KEYSTONE PRINTING, INC. 5687
22-01262 1 BUSINESS CARDS-BLD, DEPT. 135.00 2-01-22-195-234 Budget 151 1
UCC - OFFICE SUPPLIES
22-01271 1 HANDOUTS-DUMONT DAY 380,00 2-01-30-420-284 Budget 71
CELEBRATION - DUMONT DAY
515.00
67497 10/11/22  LANGUOOS LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES 5687
22-00805 1 State v Serafica 44,20 2-01-43-490-298 Budget 1 1

MUNICIPAL - COURT INTERPRETER
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67497 |ANGUAGE LINE SERVICES Continued
22-01244 1 August Sessions 66.43 2-01-43-490-298 Budget 144 1
MUNICIPAL - COURT INTERPRETER
110.63
67498 10/11/22  LAURAGOS LAURA DRIPCHAK 5687
22-00567 1 DEATH PRONOUNCEMENT-4/10/22 75.00 2-01-27-330-235 Budget 1 1
PUBLIC HEALTH - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00718 1 DEATH PRONOUNCEMENT-5/5/22 75,00 2-01-27-330-235 Budget 69 1
PUBLIC HEALTH - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-01272 1 DEATH PRONOUNCEMENT-8/26/22 75.00 2-01-27-330-235 Budget 158 1
PUBLIC HEALTH - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
225.00
67499 10/11/22 LEOL0  LESS STRESS INSTR SERV 5687
22-01330 1L CPR BLS TRAINING 8,00 2-01-25-240-267 Budget 2060 1
POLICE - TULTION/TRAINING
67500 10/11/22 LE10C  LERCH,VINCI & BLISS 5687
21-00268 6 STATUTORY ANMUAL AUDIT 2021 12,800.00 1-01-20-135-235 Budget 1 1
AUDITOR - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
67501 10/11/22 L1225  LIBERTY ELEVATOR CORP 5687
22-00286 10 LIBRARY MAINTENANCE SEPT 2022 210.00 2-01-26-3i0-213 Budget 3101
BUILDING/GROUNDS - LIBRARY/SENIOR CENTER
67502 10/11/22  MIDATOOS MID-ATLANTIC TRUCK CENTER 5687
22-01146 2 TRUCK 242 DRIVESHAFT BEARING 93.50 2-01-26-290-243 Budget 86 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
22-01146 3 7K 242 CABLE FOR SHUT OFF 113.41 2-01-26-290-243 Budget 87 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
206.91
67503 10/11/22 MILL05  MILLENNIUM STRATEGIES 5687
22-0023¢ 8 GRANT SERVICES - AUGUST 2022 3,000.00 2-01-20-100-298 Budget 20 1
GEN ADMIN - GRANTS WRITER
67504 10/11/22  Mu0033  MUNICIPAL CAPITAL FINANCE 5687
22-00242 37 REC DEPT COPIER SEPTEMBER 2022 85.00 2-01-28-375-212 Budget 221
RECREATION - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
22-00242 38 DPW COPIER SEPTEMBER 2022 257.50  2-01-26-290-212 Budget 23 1
STREETS/ROADS - PURCHASE EQUIP
. 22-00242 39 BUILDING DPT COPIER SEPT 2022 257.50 2-01-22-195-239 Budget ¢ 1
UCC - PRINTING
22-00242 40 FINANCE COPIER SEPT 2022 376.00 2-01-20-130-212 Rudget 25 1
FIN ADMIN - EQUIPMENT PURCHASE
970.00
67505 10/11/22 NE125  NEGLIA ENGINEERING 5687
22-01282 1 PROF. INGINEERING SERV.IUL 22 420.00 2-01-20-165-235 Budget 165 1

ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
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67505 NEGLIA ENGINEERING Continued
22-01282 2 PROF. INGINEERING SERV.JUL 22 2,829.79 2-01-20-165-235 Budget 66 1
ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-01282 3 PROF. INGINEERING SERV.JUL 22 568.00 2-01-20-165-235 Budget 167 1
ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-01283 1 INGINEERING SERV. JULY 2022 3,502.82 2-01-20-165-235 Budget 168 1
ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-01363 1 GENERAL INGINEFRENG SERV AUGZ? 1,998,50 2-01-20-165-235 Budget 20 1
ENGINEERING - PROFESSIGNAL SERVICES
9,319.11
67506 10/11/22 NE340  NECT 5687
20-01360 1 9-1-1 TRAINING 894,95 2-01-25-240-267 Budget 18 1
POLICE - TUITION/TRAINING
67507 10/11/22 N1125  NJ SHADE TREE FEDERATION 5687
22-01304 3 NJ SHADE TREE FEDERATION REGIS 280.00 2-01-26-292-299 Budget 195 1
SHADE TREE - MISC EXPENSES
22-01356 1 O7TH ANNUAL CONF. 280.00 2-01-26-292-299 Budget 26 1
SHADE TREE - MISC EXPENSES
22-01357 1 registration 97th annual conf. 280,00 2-01-26-292-299 Budget AV
SHADE TREE - MISC EXPENSES
22-01361 1 registration 97th annuai conf. 140.00 2-01-26-292-299 Budget 1% 1
SHADE TREE - MISC EXPENSES
980,00
67508 10/11/22 NI348 NI STATE ASSC CHIEFS OF POLICE 5687
22-01320 1 PUBLIC INFO OFFICER COURSE 250,00 2-01-25-240-267 Budget 203 1
POLICE - TUITEON/TRAINING
22-01321 1 NEW POLICE CHIEFS ORIENTATION 600,00 2-01-25-240-267 Budget 204 1
POLICE - TUITION/TRAINING
850.00
67509 10/11/22 1349 NJ STATE LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALIT 5687
22-01187 1 CONF. LFAGUE FEE-11/14-11/17 60,00 2-01-21-180-267 Budget 27 1
JLUB - TUITEON/TRAINING
67510 10/11/22 NJ90S  TREASURER-STATE OF NEW JERSEY 5687
22-01288 1 ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATIONNIPDES 1,870.00 2-01-26-290-235 Budget m o1
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
67511 10/11/22  NIFE-109 NEW JERSEY FIRE EQUIPMENT CO. 5687
22-00073 3 2077 COMPRESSOR CONTRACT 2,236.00 2-01-25-265-245 Budget 13 1
FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
22-00073 4 FIRE DEPARTMENT SHIELDS 1,359.20 2-01-25-265-245 Budget 14 1
FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
3,595.20
67512 10/11/22 4000200 NORTHEASTERN ARBORIST SUPPLY 5687
22-01156 2 TREE TRUCK SUPPLIES 1,129.40 2-01-26-290-228 Budget 84 1

STREETS/ROADS - TREE MAINTENANCE
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67513 10/11/22 NOBGL  NORTH JERSEY MEDIA GROUP 5687
22-01238 1 LEGAL ADVERTISING 54,80 2-01-20-120-222 Budget 142 1
BORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
22-01308 1 LEGAL ADVERTISING 62,00 2-01-20-120-222 Budget 199 1
BORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
22-01374 1 JLUB - RESOLUTION - MIKAB 46.60 2-01-21-180-222 Budget 271
JLUB - LEGAL ADVERTISING
163.40
67514 10/11/22  OLDNOOOS OLD NORTH REFORMED CHURCH 5687
21-01501 1 REFUND OF PERMIT-21-713 360,00 1-01-55-910-000 Budget 71
BUDGET OPERATIONS ‘
67515 10/11/22 0NO022  ONE CALL CONCEPTS 5687
22-01157 7 MARKOUTS 121,19 2-01-26-290-276 Budgest 95 1
STREETS/ROADS - TELEPHONE/MARKOUTS
67516 10/11/22 ONOO32  ON THE MOVE SIGNS & GRAPHICS 5687
22-01334 1 CLEBRATIONS BANNER FOR TABLE 75.00 2-01-30-420-284 Budget 209 1
CELEBRATION - DUMONT DAY
22-01335 1 dUMONT daY SPONSOR SIGN 25.00 2-01-30-420-284 Budget a0 1
CELEBRATION - DUMONT DAY
22-01336 1 DUMONT DAY BANNER UPDATE 80.00 2-01-30-420-284 Budget a1 1
CELEBRATION - DUMONT DAY
22-01336 2 DUMONT DAY SPONSOR BANNER 290.00 2-01-30-420-284 Budget 21
CELEBRATION - DUMONT DAY
22-01337 1 BOROUGH T SHIRTS DUMT DAY 150.00 2-01-30-420-284 Budget 23 1
CELEBRATION - DUMONT DAY
£20.00
67517 10/11/22 OR780  QRIENTAL TRADING 5687
22-00678 1 6" x 4" FLAG 349,00 2-01-30-420-285 Budget e 1
CELEBRATION - MEMORIAL DAY
22-00678 2 6" x 4" FLAG-SHIPPING 1.99 2-01-30-420-285 Budget 67 1
CELEBRATION - MEMORIAL DAY
350.99
67518 10/11/22 PA376  PALISADES SALES CORP 5687
22-01252 1 webcam & HDMI cable for court 86.00 2-01-43-490-234 Budget 148 1
MUNICIPAL - OFFICE SUPPLIES
22-01263 1 INK FOR PRINTER 232.99 2-01-20-120-234 Budget 152 1
BORO CLERK - OFFICE SUPPLIES
22-01380 1 HDMI CABLE 16.00 2-01-21-180-235 Budget m o1
JLUB - OFFICE SUPPLIES
334.99
67519 10/11/22 PA379  PARAMOUNT EXTERMINATING 5687
22-00035 8 QUARTERLY PETS CONTROL 2022 225.00 2-01-26-290-235 Budget 8 1
STREETS/ROADS ~ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-01385 1 MONTHLY PEST CONTROL AUG 2022 155.00 2-01-26-310-242 Budget 24 1

BUTLDING/GROUNDS - BORO HALL MAINTENANCE
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MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_MARINERS Continued
67519 PARAMOUNT EXTERMINATING Continued
22-01385 2 MONTHLY PEST CONTROL SEPT 2022 155.00 2-01-26-310-242 Budget 25 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - BORO HALL MATNTENANCE
535.00
67520 10/11/22  pe0024 P & G AUTO 5687
22-00421 13 POLICE CAR 27 VALVE 36,08 2-01-26-290-227 Budget 1 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (POLICE)
22-00422 5 221 FRONT & REAR BRAKES 197.96 2-01-26-290-243 Budget 42 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
22-01159 2 POLICE CAR 21 WINDOW CONTROL 77.11 2-01-26-290-227 Budget 9% 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (POLICE)
22-01160 2 DPW TRUCK FORD FUEL FILTERS 551.88 2-01-26-290-243 Budget 97 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
22-01160 3 TRUCK 232 BRAKE PADS 120.98 2-01-26-290-243 Budgat 9% 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
22-01160 4 202 WINDOW PILLAR B/S 95.00 ?2-01-26-290-243 Budget 9% 1
STREETS/ROADS -~ VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
22-01160 5 FORD PICKUP AIR FILTERS 186.20 2-01-26-290-243 Budget 00 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
1,265.21
67521 10/11/22 P14 ANTHONY PIERRO 5687
22-00231 11 MED B EXPENSE REIMB.-0CT 2022 170.20 2-01-23-220-250 Budget 19 1
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
67522 10/11/22 #0001  POSITIVE PROMOTIONS 5687
22-01120 1 PLASTIC FIRE HELMETS-DUMONT DY 204,45 2-01-25-268-234 Budget 79 1
LIFE HAZARD - USE FEES
22-01245 1 FIRE PREV WEEX ACTIVITY KITS 1,685.88 2-01-25-268-234 Budget 145 1
LIFE HAZARD - USE FEES
1,890.33
67523 10/11/22 PORTOS  PORTER LEE CORP. 5687
22-01331 1 BEAST ANNUAL SOFTWARE SUPPORT 875,00 2-01-25-240-212 Budget 207 1
POLICE - EQUIP PURCHASES [MERGED w/215]
67524 10/11/22  POWER(L0 POWER DMS 5687
22-01329 1 POWER DMS CONTRACT 6,680.42 2-01-25-240-288 Budget 205 1
POLICE - SPECIAL TRAINING/ACCREDITATION
67525 10/11/22 PuAlS  PUBLIC SERVICE ENERGY & GAS (0 5687
22-01135 1 ELECTICITY/GAS POLICE AUG 2022 7,171.42  2-01-31-430-000 Budget 80 1
ELECTRICITY/NATURAL GAS
22-03135 2 BORO GAS/ELECTRIC AUGUST 2022 7,607,37 2-01-31-430-000 Budget g1 1
ELECTRICETY/NATURAL GAS
15,378.79
67526 10/11/22 RAO03  RACHLES-MICHELES OIL CO.,INC, 5687
22-00425 25 NO LEAD REGULAR GAS 5,340.83 2-01-31-460-000 Budget ' 43 1

GASOLINE
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67526 RACHLES-MICHELES OIL CO.,INC. Contiaued
22-00425 26 RED DYED DIESEL 3,670.00 2-01-31-460-000 Budget 4 1
GASOLINE
22-01163 2 NO LEAD REGULAR GAS 2,092.34 2-01-31-460-000 Budget 01 1
GASOLINE
22-01163 3 NO LEAD REGULAR GASOLINE 3,495.24 2-01-31-460-000 Budget 102 1
GASOLINE
22-01163 4 NO LFAD REGULAR GASOLINE 1,890.09 2-01-31-460-000 Budget 03 1
GASOLINE
22-01163 5 RED DYED PIESEL 7,419.92 2-01-31-460-000 Budget e 1
GASOLINE
23,908.42
67527 10/11/22 RA903  RAPID PUMP & METER SERVICE CO 5687
22-01091 1 CHECKED ALL PUMP STATIONS 332,76 2-01-26-290-235 Budget 7 1
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
67528 10/11/22  ROBEROZH ROBERT L. ROEM, IR 5687
22-01229 5 MED B EXPENSE REIMB OCT 2022 170.10  2-01-23-220-250 Budget 139 1
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
67529 10/11/22 SC225  SCOTT GRAPHICS PRINTING 5687
22-01241 1 DUMONT DAY BANNER 95,00 2-01-30-420-287 Budget 143 1
CELEBRATION - OTHER EVENT SUPPLIES
22-01354 1 2022 FINAL TAX BEILL ENVELOPES 1,540.00 2-01-20-145-239 Budget 214 1
TAX COLL - PRINTNG/COPYING/EST TAX BILLS
1,635.00
57530 10/11/22  SHIRLOOS SHIRLEY ORBACH 5687